O
RD
ERIN
G
 G
U
ID
E

26040 Ynez Road • P.O. Box 9022 • Temecula, CA 92589-9022, USA
All specifications subject to change without notice. www.channellcomm.com
Ordering Information
Standard Components
Ready Access Enclosure
Diameter
04 - 101.6mm (4”)
Dome Length
06 - 152.4mm (6”)
10 - 254mm (10”)
Material
C1 - Black standard OSP grade
Cable Sealing Grommets*
G01 - One Figure-8 grommet only
G02 - One Figure-8 grommet, one branch port grommet, and one drop wire grommet
*NOTE: Additional grommet configurations available. Contact Channell.
Accessories
A01 - Universal pole/wall mounting bracket
“Fig. 8” Main Cable
Sealing Grommet
P/N GR03106407
Sealing Range:
12.7mm - 27.9mm
(0.50" - 1.10")
12 per carton
Branch
Grommet
P/N GR03106161
Sealing Range:
4.8mm - 6.4mm
(0.19" - 0.25")
12 per carton
Drop Wire
Grommet
P/N GR03106162
Sealing Range:
7.6mm - 17.8mm
(0.30" - 0.70")
12 per carton
Lockable Sealing
Clamp
O-Ring
The “Fig 8” and branch grommets are serrated to accept multiple-sized cables as required in the field. Refer to
the Channell RAE installation practice.
RAE 4 XX C1 GXX XX
Printed in U.S.A.
03035MTA